STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION CONSERVATION DIVISION 500 INSURANCE BUILDING 212 NORTH MARKET WICHITA, KANSAS 67202

RECEIVED
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

FORM CP-1

## WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION FORM File One Copy

Wichita, Kansas

Lease Owner Melland Drilli	ng Company		
Address 901 N. Main, M	cPherson, Kansas <sup>1</sup> 674	160	· Praga se esta esta esta esta esta esta esta
Lease (Farm Name) Schwarz		No. of the second se	Well No1
Well Location SE SE SE	Sec. <u>27</u> Twp. <u>15</u> I	Rge <u>1</u> (泵) <u>X</u>	
CountySaline	Field	Name (If Any)	
Total Depth 2672 Oil			
Well Log filed with application	No or Well	ll Log filed with Pl	ugging Supervisor
Log attached hereto	A A A		
Date and hour plugging is desired to Plugging of the well will be done in			
Corporation Commission.		•	
Name of company representative in ch	arge of plugging oper	rations	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Addre	ess	
Plugging Contractor Blackston			
Address Box 455.	McPherson, Kansas 67	7460	
Invoice covering assessment for plug			•
c/o Donald Melland	Address	901 N. Main. McPhe	rson. Kansas 67460
and payment will be guaranteed by ap		Melland Drilling,	
		Applicant or Applicant or Applicant or Applicant	Acting Agent



15-169-2005 3-0000

# State Corporation Commission

### CONSERVATION DIVISION

(Oil, Gas and Water)

500 Insurance Bldg.

212 N. Market

WICHITA, KANSAS 67202

January 10, 1972

#### WELL PLUGGING AUTHORITY

Well No.

1

Lease

Schwarz

Description

SE SE SE of 27-15S-1W

County

Saline

Total Depth

2672'

Plugging Contractor

Blackstone Drilling

Melland Drilling Company 901 N. Main McPherson, Kansas 67460

#### Gentlemen:

This is your authority to plug the above subject well in accordance with the Rules and Regulations of the State Corporation Commission.

This authority is void after 90 days from the above date.

Very truly yours,

J. Lewis Brock, Administrator

Mr. <u>Gilbert Toman Holyrood. Kansas</u>
is hereby assigned to supervise the plugging of the above named well.